



ASX RELEASE

Infigen Energy

Level 22, 56 Pitt Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia
T +61 8031 9900 F +61 2 9247 6086

Infigen Energy Limited ABN 39 105 051 616

Infigen Energy Trust ARSN 116 244 118

Infigen Energy (Bermuda) Limited ARBN 116 360 715

www.infigenenergy.com

29 January 2016

INFIGEN ANNOUNCES SECOND QUARTER FY16 PRODUCTION AND REVENUE

Infigen Energy (ASX: IFN) today reported unaudited production and revenue for the three months ended 31 December 2015. Infigen will release its FY16 interim financial results (H1 FY16) on 25 February 2016. Accordingly, the following H1 FY16 production and revenue results remain subject to audit review.

Production and revenue for the second quarter of FY16 (Q2 FY16)

	Q2 FY16	Q2 FY15	% Change
Production (GWh)	361	361	-
Revenue (A\$m)	43.0	32.5	32
Price (A\$/MWh)	119.1	90.0	32

Production of 361 GWh for Q2 FY16 was in line with the prior corresponding period (pcp).

Revenue of \$43 million for Q2 FY16 was 32% or \$10.5 million higher than the pcp primarily due to higher Large-scale Generation Certificate (LGC) and electricity prices.

The average bundled price for sales of electricity and LGCs was \$119.1/MWh, up \$29.1/MWh or 32%.

Production and revenue for H1 FY16

	H1 FY16	H1 FY15	% Change
Production (GWh)	754	736	2
Revenue (A\$m)	83.4	65.6	27
Price (A\$/MWh)	110.6	89.1	24

Production of 754 GWh for H1 FY16 was 2% or 18 GWh higher than the pcp.

Revenue of \$83.4 million for H1 FY16 was 27% or \$17.8 million higher than the pcp.

The average bundled price for sales of electricity and LGCs was \$110.6/MWh, up \$21.5/MWh or 24%.

ENDS

For further information please contact:

Richard Farrell

Group Manager, Investor Relations & Strategy

Tel +61 2 8031 9900



About Infigen Energy

Infigen Energy (Infigen) is a developer, owner and operator of renewable energy generation in Australia. We own six wind farms and a solar farm with a combined installed capacity of 557 megawatts operating in New South Wales, South Australia and Western Australia.

Infigen's operating assets generate enough power to meet the needs of over 250,000 homes saving over a million tonnes of carbon dioxide emissions each year.

Infigen's development pipeline comprises approximately 1,200 megawatts of large-scale wind and solar projects spread across five states in Australia.

Infigen was formed in June 2003 and listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) in October 2005. Infigen's ASX code is IFN.

For further information please visit our website: www.infigenenergy.com